# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7620697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ADDRESS CHANGE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
I-PRO CO., LTD.	10/04/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I-PRO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	15-1, KONAN 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-6014

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16965540
Application Number:	16883461
Application Number:	16981019
Application Number:	16979090
Application Number:	16932247
Application Number:	16978522
Application Number:	16982862
Application Number:	17122556
Application Number:	17152367
Application Number:	17159914
Application Number:	17169937
Application Number:	17172653
Application Number:	17232779
Application Number:	17372915
Application Number:	17369444
Application Number:	17306358
Application Number:	17341478
Application Number:	17369248
Application Number:	17358556
Application Number:	17370424

PATENT REEL: 061828 FRAME: 0350

507573808

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17400805
Application Number:	17402029
Application Number:	17472238
Application Number:	17410687
Application Number:	17586121
Application Number:	17568406
Application Number:	17580089
Application Number:	17578096
Application Number:	17704166
Application Number:	17704183
Application Number:	17581195
Application Number:	17710083
Application Number:	17692890
Application Number:	17685968
Application Number:	17698522
Application Number:	17746479
Application Number:	17666128
Application Number:	17749962
Application Number:	17900054
Application Number:	17841292
Application Number:	17861803
Application Number:	17952543
Application Number:	17955028
Application Number:	29725977
Application Number:	29724087
Application Number:	29729152
Application Number:	29729276
Application Number:	29768484
Application Number:	29812455
Application Number:	29805754
Application Number:	29831312

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: PESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

PATENT REEL: 061828 FRAME: 0351

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J235128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. BONNAMY
SIGNATURE:	/James P. Bonnamy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2022
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Certificate of Partial Historical Matters#page1.tif	
source=Certificate of Partial Historical Matters#page2.tif	
source=Certificate of Partial Historical Matters#page3 tif	

source=Certificate of Partial Historical Matters#page4.tif source=Certificate of Partial Historical Matters#page5.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 061828 FRAME: 0352** 

## **STATEMENT**

I, Makoto KONDO of Tokyo, Japan, hereby state that I am conversant with both the English and Japanese languages and certify to best of my knowledge and belief that the attached is a true and correct English translation of the Certificate of Partial Historical Matters of i-PRO Co., Ltd..

<u>Date: October 28, 2022</u>

Makoto KONDO

# Certificate of Partial Historical Matters

15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo i-PRO Co., Ltd.

Corporate registration number	0100-01-200456
Corporate name	i-PRO Co., Ltd.
Head office	15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
Method of public notification	To be noticed through official gazettes
Date of incorporation	April 19, 2019
Business Purpose	Development, manufacture, sale, system integration, construction, preservation and maintenance of equipment and modules for security, medical and industrial fields, and provision of various solutions including services relating thereto, and 2. Any and all business incidental to those specified in each of the preceding item
Total number of authorized shares	1,000,000 shares
Total number of outstanding shares and their classes and numbers	Total number of outstanding shares 322,000 shares
Provisions of incorporation to the effect that share certificates be issued	The Company shall issue share certificates representing its shares.
Amount of capital	¥100,000,000
Provision relating to restrictions on transfer of shares	The acquisition of the shares of the Company through transfer must be subject to the approval of the Board of Directors. Provided, however, that for the acquisition of the shares through transfer to a security interest holder or any of its subsidiaries or affiliated companies, or any third party designated by the security interest holder, resulting from the enforcement of security interests set up on the shares of the Company (including, in addition to the statutory enforcement, the non-statutory enforcement by means of sale by private contract or substitute performance), it shall be deemed that the approval of the Company has been obtained.
Matters relating to the company establishing the Board of Directors	A company establishing the Board of Directors
Matters relating to the company establishing Auditors	A company establishing Auditors
Matters relating to the company establishing Accounting auditor	A company establishing Accounting auditor

4-1-62 Minoshima, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi i-PRO Co., Ltd.

Matters relating to registration record	Head Office was moved from 4-1-62 Minoshima, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi, on October 1, 2022
registration record	Registered on October 4,
	2022

This is to certify that the above are partial matters recorded on the register that have not been removed and closed.

(Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch)

Date: October 25, 2022 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Minoru OYAMADA

# 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区港南二丁目 1.5 番 1 号 i - PR O株式会社

会打仗人等番号	0100-01-200456
商 号	i PRO株式会社
本 店	東京都港区港南三丁目15番1号
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。
会社成立の年月日	平成3 [年4月19日
目的	1. セキュリティ・医療・産業分野向け機器・モンュールの開発、製造、販売、 ファムインテグレーション、施工、保守、メンテナンス及びこれらに関 するサービスを含む各種ソリューションの提供 2. 前号に附帯関連する一切の事業
46万可能株式金数	100万株
発行消除さの総数 並びに発展及び数	発行済株式の総数 32万200株
株券を発行する情 の定め	当会社は、株式に係る株券を発行する。
資本金の領	金)億円
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡による取得については、取締役会の承認を受けなければな ちない。ただし、当会社の株式につき設定された担保権の実行(法定の手続に よるもののほか、法定の手続によらない任意売却または代物弁済による実行を 含む。)に伴う、担保権者もしくはその子会社・関連会社または担保権者の指 定する第三者に対する譲渡による株式の取得については、当会社の承認があっ たものとみなす。
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査授設電会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社

 $1 \leq 2$ 

東京都港区港南二丁目 1 5 番 1 号 i - PR O 株式会社

登記記録に関する 単項 令和4年10月1日福岡市博多区美野島四丁目1番62号から木店移転

今和 4年10月 4日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

令和 4年10月25日

東京法務局

登記官

小 山 田 実膈



整理番号 句700803 \* 下線のあるものは挟治事項であるとンを示す

PATENT

REEL: 061828 FRAME: 0357

**RECORDED: 11/01/2022**